SOUTH AFRICA COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 31/01/2020 Page 1
Export (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019
05021000 PIGS, HOGS OR BOARS BRISTLES AND WASTE OF SUCH BRISTLES

Country Qty2= Qty1=100KG Value=Rnd
MOZAMBIQUE - 2 360
NETHERLANDS - 1 159
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 3 519

05029000 BADGER AND OTHER BRUSH MAKING HAIR AND WASTE THEREOF

Country Qty2= Qty1=100KG Value=Rnd
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - 3 2,112
CHINA ] 1 524
HONG KONG - 15 1,162
MOZAMBIQUE ] 75 17,324
** NO COUNTRY - UC - 1 192
ZIMBABWE - 157 1,400
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 252 22,714

44170000 TOOLS, TOOL BODIES, HANDLES AND SHAFTS, BROOM OR BRUSH BODIES, HANDLES AND
SHAFTS, OF WOOD; SHOE LASTS AND SHOETREES, OF WOOD (EXCL. FORMS USED IN THE
MANUFACTURE OF HATS, FORMS OF HEADING 8480, OTHER MACHINES AND MACHINE
COMPONENTS, OF WOOQOD)

Country Qty2= Qty1=KG Value=Rnd
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - 7 26,451
ANGOLA - 197 43,005
ANTARTICA - 13 750
AUSTRALIA - 88 25,325
AZERBAIJAN - 2 7,195
CANADA - 1 2,492
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 367 61,475
CENT. AFR. REP. - 1 8
SWITZERLAND - 4 5,056
CHILE - 19 700
CAMEROON - - 82
CHINA - 13 97,291
CZECH REPUBLIC - 4 1,926
GERMANY - 20 64,224
DENMARK - 10 16,047
FRANCE - 23 14,343
UK. - 110 10,325
GHANA - 165 244,330
GUINEA - 4 72,615
INDIA - 42 8,372
ITALY - 30 745
KENYA - 241 88,782
MADAGASCAR - 120 6,274
MALI - 225 24,902
MAURITIUS - 427 132,152
MALAWI - 1,354 89,581
MOZAMBIQUE - 11,755 562,139
NIGERIA - 35 77,699
NICARAGUA o 7 4,445
NETHERLANDS - 19 24,275
NEW ZEALAND - 201 100,578
PHILIPPINES - 21 14,519
PORTUGAL - 30 800
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SOUTH AFRICA COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 31/01/2020 Page 2
Export (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

44170000 TOOLS, TOOL BODIES, HANDLES AND SHAFTS, BROOM OR BRUSH BODIES, HANDLES AND
SHAFTS, OF WOOD; SHOE LASTS AND SHOETREES, OF WOOD (EXCL. FORMS USED IN THE
MANUFACTURE OF HATS, FORMS OF HEADING 8480, OTHER MACHINES AND MACHINE
COMPONENTS, OF WOOQOD)

Country Qty2= Qty1=KG Value=Rnd
SEYCHELLES - 420 18,026
SINGAPORE - 2 1,076
SLOVAKIA - 38 9,500
SENEGAL - 7 8,885
TANZANIA - 210 8,096
UGANDA - 75 695
US.A. - 417 452,895
ZAMBIA - 21,998 1,240,919
ZIMBABWE - 3,612 202,727
NO FLAG AVAILABLE - 51 5,239
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 42,385 3,776,961

51100000 YARN OF COARSE ANIMAL HAIR OR OF HORSEHAIR, INCL. GIMPED HORSEHAIR YARN,
WHETHER OR NOT PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE (EXCL. HORSEHAIR AND YARN NOT JOINED

TOGETHER)
Country Qty2= Qty1=KG Value=Rnd
ZAMBIA - 16 2,755
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 16 2,755

96031000 BROOMS AND BRUSHES, CONSISTING OF TWIGS OR OTHER VEGETABLE MATERIALS BOUND
TOGETHER, WITH OR WITHOUT HANDLES

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
AFGHANISTAN - 8 859
ANGOLA - 910 83,163
AUSTRALIA - 14 2,160
BURKINA FASO - 176 27,632
BURUNDI - 20 1,590
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 11,281 449,581
CONGO REPUBLIC - 112 6,739
IVORY COAST - 221 49,152
CAMEROON - 25 3,365
GERMANY - 15,578 4,165,995
DENMARK - 2 23
SPAIN - 3 255
FRANCE - 32 33
GABON - 220 63,062
U.K. - 35 1,955
GHANA - 804 145,383
GUINEA - 19 20,578
ISRAEL - 170 3,035
ITALY - 12 1,260
KENYA - 425 62,280
MALI - 51 27,676
MAURITIUS - 42 3,190
MALAWI - 21,838 882,149
MOZAMBIQUE - 113,438 2,620,963
NIGER - 34 7,517
NIGERIA - 22 563
NETHERLANDS - 2 302
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Export (All Countries)
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96031000 BROOMS AND BRUSHES, CONSISTING OF TWIGS OR OTHER VEGETABLE MATERIALS BOUND
TOGETHER, WITH OR WITHOUT HANDLES

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
NEPAL - 1,300 4,245
PHILIPPINES - 20 1,755
RUSSIA - 64 32,317
RWANDA - 128 21,729
SEYCHELLES - 451 14,968
SUDAN - 7 448
ST. HELENA - 438 41,053
SENEGAL - 28 52,051
SOMALIA - 5 2,588
TANZANIA - 38 6,727
**NO COUNTRY - UC - 2,029 19,424
UGANDA - 23 1,068
US.A. - 13,939 413,266
ZAMBIA - 15,185 1,094,119
ZIMBABWE - 48,528 2,219,137
NO FLAG AVAILABLE - 36,856 1,229,027
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 284,533 13,784,382

96032100 TOOTH BRUSHES, INCL.

DENTAL-PLATE BRUSHES

Country Qty2= Qty1=KG Value=Rnd
ANGOLA - 3,672 31,910
CANADA - 2,520 38,767
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 29,865 263,738
CHINA - 3 50
U.K. - 16,893 516,962
GHANA - 48,146 197,087
JAPAN - 30 129
KENYA - 18,103 1,049,019
MADAGASCAR - 15,932 44,506
MAURITIUS - 2,192 353,116
MALAWI - 48,085 368,661
MOZAMBIQUE - 181,006 2,313,649
NIGERIA - 66,392 210,845
PAKISTAN - 2,730 30,260
SEYCHELLES - 1,575 70,402
TANZANIA - 5,024 447,031
** NO COUNTRY - UC - 24,929 1,943,555
UGANDA - 13,916 88,967
BR. VIRGIN IS. - 1 450
ZAMBIA - 197,354 2,785,481
ZIMBABWE - 17,697 696,484
NO FLAG AVAILABLE s 51 783
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 696,116 11,451,852

96032900 SHAVING BRUSHES, HAIR BRUSHES, NAIL BRUSHES, EYELASH BRUSHES AND OTHER BRUSHES

FOR USE ON THE PERSON (EXCL. TOOTH BRUSHES)

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - 374 21,535
ANGOLA - 8,948 110,931
AUSTRALIA - 23 1,753
BURUNDI - 17 52,186

EEES B.T.S.Ltd (C)1996
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Export (All Countries)
CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

96032900 SHAVING BRUSHES, HAIR BRUSHES, NAIL BRUSHES, EYELASH BRUSHES AND OTHER BRUSHES
FOR USE ON THE PERSON (EXCL. TOOTH BRUSHES)

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
CANADA - 1 20
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 4,359 793,586
CONGO REPUBLIC - 154 4,987
IVORY COAST - 36 2,268
CAMEROON - 55 87
CHINA - 14 270
GERMANY - 13 144
SPAIN - 26 6,072
FRANCE - 4 998
GABON - 42 891
UK. - 118 10,646
GHANA - 2,984 32,646
EQUAT. GUINEA - 271 8,602
HONG KONG - 1 102
IRISH REPUBLIC - 200 231,250
ISRAEL - 1,652 18,344
ITALY - 20 2,226
KENYA - 5,362 106,332
MADAGASCAR - 4,630 45,040
MALI - 11 200
MAURITIUS - 182 50,720
MALAWI - 3,852 111,450
MOZAMBIQUE - 117,648 2,411,130
NIGERIA - 6,033 90,485
NETHERLANDS - 9 839
NEW ZEALAND - 5 348
PANAMA - 30 1,183
PAKISTAN - 576 10,666
POLAND - 18 680
SAUDI ARABIA - 158 1,906
SEYCHELLES - 3,325 73,629
SUDAN - 4 276
SWEDEN - 150 1,672
ST. HELENA - 8 967
SIERRA LEONE - 2 167
SOMALIA - 2 12,435
TANZANIA - 2,414 117,455
**NO COUNTRY - UC - 1,120 19,895
UGANDA - 3,122 29,147
U.S.A. - 589 584,912
ZAMBIA - 25,417 962,531
ZIMBABWE - 11,114 486,395
NO FLAG AVAILABLE - 693 36,950
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 205,786 6,456,954

96033010 ARTISTS BRUSHES, WRITING BRUSHES AND SIMILAR BRUSHES FOR THE APPLICATION OF
COSMETICS: ARTISTS' BRUSHES AND WRITING BRUSHES

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
ANGOLA - 1,795 19,067
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 422 9,351
CAMEROON - 370 15,751
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Export (All Countries)
CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

96033010 ARTISTS BRUSHES, WRITING BRUSHES AND SIMILAR BRUSHES FOR THE APPLICATION OF
COSMETICS: ARTISTS' BRUSHES AND WRITING BRUSHES

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
GHANA - 960 7,267
KENYA - 844 7,624
MADAGASCAR - 36 263
MALAWI - 421 5,724
MOZAMBIQUE - 3,871 40,247
NIGERIA - 1,464 10,621
PAKISTAN - 33,240 113,350
SIERRA LEONE - 28 694
TANZANIA - 202 9,434
**NO COUNTRY - UC - 41 1,595
UGANDA - 480 3,636
USA. - 2 18
ZAMBIA - 2,181 28,198
ZIMBABWE - 5,530 56,021
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 51,887 328,861

96033090 ARTISTS BRUSHES, WRITING BRUSHES AND SIMILAR BRUSHES FOR THE APPLICATION OF
COSMETICS: OTHER

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - 1 69
ANGOLA - 532 4,457
AUSTRALIA - 1,790 68,289
BELGIUM - 28 6,958
CANADA - 380 21,148
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 2,544 134,659
IVORY COAST - 15 300
GERMANY - 387 14,128
ESTONIA - 40 1,856
FINLAND - 1,530 34,513
GABON - 59 4,469
GHANA - 3,001 247,042
INDIA - 8 312
ITALY - 10 3,785
KENYA - 856 76,058
MOROCCO - 1 30
MADAGASCAR - 20 7,300
MALI - 30 1,365
MAURITANIA - 2 4,241
MAURITIUS - 643 71,945
MALAWI - 963 22,378
MOZAMBIQUE - 56,673 807,187
NETHERLANDS - 20 884
NEW ZEALAND - 15 2,452
PAKISTAN - 2,860 9,755
SAUDI ARABIA - 1 40
SEYCHELLES - 2,154 56,118
SWEDEN - 708 8,101
ST. HELENA - 1,014 15,718
TANZANIA - 583 20,573
**NO COUNTRY - UC - 1,413 5,341
UGANDA - 120 11,619
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96033090 ARTISTS BRUSHES, WRITING BRUSHES AND SIMILAR BRUSHES FOR THE APPLICATION OF

COSMETICS: OTHER

Country

US.A.

ZAMBIA

ZIMBABWE

NO FLAG AVAILABLE
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Qty2

0

Qty1=NO
652
7,358
4,711
168
91,290

Value=Rnd
29,611
226,060
66,304
5,492
1,990,557

96034000 PAINT, DISTEMPER, VARNISH OR SIMILAR BRUSHES, PAINT PADS AND ROLLERS (EXCL.
ARTISTS AND SIMILAR BRUSHES OF SUBHEADING 960330)

Country
ANGOLA
AUSTRALIA
BELGIUM
BURKINA FASO
BAHRAIN
CONGO, DEM. REP.
CONGO REPUBLIC
IVORY COAST
CAMEROON
CHINA
CYPRUS
CZECH REPUBLIC
GERMANY
DJIBOUTI
EGYPT
ERITREA
SPAIN
ETHIOPIA
FRANCE
GABON

U.K.

GHANA
GUINEA
GUYANA
KENYA
LIBERIA
MADAGASCAR
MALI
MAURITIUS
MALAWI
MOZAMBIQUE
NIGERIA
OMAN

RUSSIA
RWANDA
SAUDI ARABIA
SEYCHELLES
SUDAN
SWEDEN
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
TOGO

EEES B.T.S.Ltd (C)1996

Qty2

Qty1=NO
9,159
2

1

33

11
15,809
92

64
430
6,000
12

2

1

15

32

5

74

45
3,094
327
1,940
6,913
268
19
8,414
30
3,155
101
1,358
17,569
154,061
5,590
80

3

130

13
5,600
35

57

Value=Rnd
170,924
2

135
65,158
976
582,244
2,509
10,466
54,336
203,698
200

187

177

334

229

196
2,230
2,925
31,651
21,235
29,310
242,291
4,466
682
145,469
2,836
205,032
3,817
44,204
330,388
3,615,840
104,259
10,686
618
4,256
79,806
167,656
1,524
84
16,560
5,777
135
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Export (All Countries)
CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

96034000 PAINT, DISTEMPER, VARNISH OR SIMILAR BRUSHES, PAINT PADS AND ROLLERS (EXCL.
ARTISTS AND SIMILAR BRUSHES OF SUBHEADING 960330)

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
THAILAND - 180 1,129
TANZANIA - 1,458 66,180
** NO COUNTRY - UC - 1,092 19,176
UGANDA - 2,902 37,719
USA. - 8 13,438
ZAMBIA - 207,394 4,400,602
ZIMBABWE - 51,411 2,144,541
NO FLAG AVAILABLE - 1,680 79,929
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 506,684 12,928,222

96035010 BRUSHES CONSTITUTING PARTS OF MACHINES, APPLIANCES OR VEHICLES: MACHINE BOTTLE

BRUSHES
Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
ANGOLA - 45 3,702
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 165 11,205
ITALY - 1 4,537
MADAGASCAR - 1 750
MALI - 12 304,347
MAURITIUS - 1 2,707
MALAWI - 57 4,992
MOZAMBIQUE - 489 80,414
ST. HELENA - 30 3,588
™ NO COUNTRY - UC - 20 2,118
ZAMBIA - 3,714 231,771
ZIMBABWE - 558 85,104
NO FLAG AVAILABLE . 3 349
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 5,096 735,584

96035020 BRUSHES CONSTITUTING PARTS OF MACHINES, APPLIANCES OR VEHICLES: PARTS OF
PORTABLE MACHINE-TOOLS

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 2,068 26,665
CAMEROON - 8 541
CHINA - 5 119,284
GERMANY - 75 29,028
SPAIN - 31 4,655
GHANA - 30 2,018
GUINEA - 4 1,160
GUYANA - 59 10,078
MOZAMBIQUE - 209 82,080
SEYCHELLES - 40 1,384
SWEDEN - 42 2,669
ST. HELENA - 1 440
THAILAND - 50 2,409
TANZANIA - 100 38,334
ZAMBIA - 4,508 795,009
ZIMBABWE - 184 518,720
NO FLAG AVAILABLE i 6 143
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 7,420 1,634,617
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96035030 BRUSHES CONSTITUTING PARTS OF MACHINES, APPLIANCES OR VEHICLES: PARTS OF

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY

Country
BELGIUM
CHINA
GERMANY
DENMARK
HUNGARY
MAURITIUS
MALAWI
MOZAMBIQUE
NIGERIA
RWANDA
SUDAN R
US.A.
ZAMBIA
ZIMBABWE
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Qty2=

Qty1=NO
5

1

3

169

1,045
1
1,664

Value=Rnd
1,569
39

927
45,955
20,665
38,500
16,642
73,074
190,926
1,912
23,986
11,425
268,624
687
694,931

96035040 BRUSHES CONSTITUTING PARTS OF MACHINES, APPLIANCES OR VEHICLES: PARTS OF OTHER

INDUSTRIAL OR MANUFACTURING MACHINERY

Country

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ANGOLA
AUSTRALIA

CONGO, DEM. REP.
GERMANY

U.K.

GHANA

INDIA

KENYA
MADAGASCAR

MALI

MALAWI
MOZAMBIQUE
NIGERIA

NEW ZEALAND
QATAR

TANZANIA

U.S.A.

VIETNAM

ZAMBIA

ZIMBABWE

NO FLAG AVAILABLE
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Qty2=

Qty1=NO
32

6

11

174

25

4

379

12

233

10

796
1,284

313
129

323

6

5
3,762

Value=Rnd
4,557,337
1,920
259,260
9,390
20,043
92,510
1,287,387
258,438
42,612
1,710

175

825
453,421
246,407
1,180
804,517
76,594
23,036
139,786
266,704
1,770

576
8,545,598

96035090 BRUSHES CONSTITUTING PARTS OF MACHINES, APPLIANCES OR VEHICLES: OTHER

Country

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ANGOLA

AUSTRALIA

BELGIUM

BURKINA FASO
BULGARIA

EEES B.T.S.Ltd (C)1996

Qty2=

Qty1=NO
18

882

320

47

2

1

Value=Rnd

164,583

114,516

25,945

12,729

560

11,410
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CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019
96035090 BRUSHES CONSTITUTING PARTS OF MACHINES, APPLIANCES OR VEHICLES: OTHER

Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 3,396 660,668
SWITZERLAND - 2 1,745
IVORY COAST - 78 5,057
CAMEROON - 10 778
CYPRUS - 9 830
CZECH REPUBLIC - 1 562
GERMANY - 109 569,371
DJIBOUTI - 30 840
SPAIN - 63 9,360
ETHIOPIA - 10 291
FRANCE - 18 1,314
GABON - 6 3,566
U.K. - 23 861
GHANA - 501 127,930
GUINEA - 525 45,383
EQUAT. GUINEA - 80 1,730
KENYA - 469 266,814
MADAGASCAR - 515 119,114
MALI - 90 34,092
MAURITIUS - 620 43,138
MALAWI - 1,776 131,256
MOZAMBIQUE - 3,457 1,387,358
NIGERIA - 57 11,966
NETHERLANDS - 35 15,454
PHILIPPINES - 1,020 8,736
RWANDA - 20 598
SEYCHELLES - 2,839 60,386
SIERRA LEONE . 5 449
SENEGAL - 15,000 402
TANZANIA - 586 116,295
**NO COUNTRY - UC - 1,180 23,326
UGANDA - 54 5,508
U.SA. ] 1,099 970,131
ZAMBIA - 7,674 564,154
ZIMBABWE - 6,627 349,751
NO FLAG AVAILABLE - 103 3,951
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 49,357 5,872,908
960390 MOPS AND LEATHER DUSTERS; PREPARED KNOTS AND TUFTS FOR BROOM OR BRUSH
MAKING; SQUEEGEES OF RUBBER OR OTHER FLEXIBLE MATERIALS; BROOMS AND BRUSHES
N.E.S.
Country Qty2= Qty1=NO Value=Rnd
ANGOLA - 87,715 1,793,905
AUSTRALIA - 25,690 1,300,071
BELGIUM - 38,037 1,610,795
BURKINA FASO - 7 555
BULGARIA - 30 1,350
BURUNDI - 57 10,191
BRAZIL - 80 83,889
CANADA - 16,050 1,138,357
CONGO, DEM. REP. - 36,549 2,046,440
CONGO REPUBLIC - 3,023 176,793
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960390 MOPS AND LEATHER DUSTERS; PREPARED KNOTS AND TUFTS FOR BROOM OR BRUSH
MAKING; SQUEEGEES OF RUBBER OR OTHER FLEXIBLE MATERIALS; BROOMS AND BRUSHES

N.E.S.

Country
IVORY COAST
CAMEROON
CHINA
COLOMBIA
CYPRUS
GERMANY
SPAIN
FINLAND
FRANCE
GABON

U.K.

GHANA
GUINEA
EQUAT. GUINEA
GREECE
GUYANA
INDIA

ITALY
JORDAN
KENYA
KUWAIT
LEBANON
LIBERIA
MADAGASCAR
MALI
MAURITIUS
MALAWI
MEXICO
MALAYSIA
MOZAMBIQUE
NIGERIA
NETHERLANDS
NEPAL

NEW ZEALAND
OMAN
PANAMA
PAKISTAN
POLAND
QATAR
RUSSIA
RWANDA
SEYCHELLES
SWEDEN

ST. HELENA
SLOVAKIA
SIERRA LEONE
SENEGAL
CHAD
THAILAND
TURKEY

EEES B.T.S.Ltd (C)1996

Qty2

Qty1=NO
- 77
- 332
- 803
- 22
- 4,005
- 105,185
- 137,701
- 25
- 1,177
- 110
- 5,116
- 36,609
- 206
- 098
- 504
- 14
- 288
- 753
- 24
- 39,219
- 1
- 610
- 1
- 19,860
- 233
- 11,861
- 56,440
- 6,487
- 4
- 330,694
- 64,576
- 8
- 4,978
- 709
- 80
- 7
- 132
- 54
- 423
- 165
- 35
- 8,182
- 6,277
- 72
- 45
- 60

- 70
- 48

Value=Rnd

13,708
6,834
1,511,927
22,067
115,340
5,081,457
2,449,300
1,018
51,816
22,436
368,420
949,015
12,571
2,417
9,185
227
49,334
93,602
3,353
1,150,370
1
528,376
2,563
368,897
67,264
769,196
1,356,139
377,045
1,368
7,746,216
1,370,032
1,512
18,337
118,356
386

960

1,568
3,145
182,689
7,425
89,395
306,465
310,152
16,380
30,893
4,538

14

8,453
3,127
1,448

Office use: wembley/rep=syptcc////Serv=N/16:06 Acc=2984



SOUTH AFRICA
Export (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 31/01/2020 Page 11

960390 MOPS AND LEATHER DUSTERS; PREPARED KNOTS AND TUFTS FOR BROOM OR BRUSH
MAKING; SQUEEGEES OF RUBBER OR OTHER FLEXIBLE MATERIALS; BROOMS AND BRUSHES

N.E.S.

Country

TANZANIA

**NO COUNTRY - UC
UGANDA

U.S.A.

BR. VIRGIN IS.

ZAMBIA

ZIMBABWE

NO FLAG AVAILABLE
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

EEES B.T.S.Ltd (C)1996

Qty2=

Qty1=NO
12,068
45,991
17,878
328,439
656
313,736
171,698
4,721

1,946,809

Value=Rnd
712,216
937,388
551,052
25,785,593
45,262
11,673,868
3,728,746
229,810

77,433,018
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